
SPEARMINT ESSENTIAL OIL 

CHEMICAL COMPOSITION (GC-MS) 

LOT NO. 13065 

PEAK RT COMPOUND CONTENT(%) SPECIFICATION 

7.993 ALPHA PINENE 0.60 

9.810 BETA PINENE 0.63 

10.755 3-OCTANOL 0.74 

12.425 LIMONENE 10.58 10 - 20 % 

22.442 DIHYDROCARVONE 1.41 

31.748 B-BURBONENE 2.23 

32.263 CIS-JASMONE 0.41 

25.626 L-CARVONE 64.84 60-75 %

32.922 CARYOPHYLLENE 1.39 



File :C:\msdchem\l\data\2025\02-13-25\SPEARMINT N_03.D 
Operator 
Acquired 
Instrument 
Sample Name: 
Misc Info 
Vial Number: 

Abundance 

7500000 

7000000 

6500000 

6000000 

5500000 

5000000 

4500000 

4000000 

3500000 

3000000 

2500000 

2000000 

1500000 

1000000 

ss 

14 Feb 2025 00:00 using AcqMethod METHOD 7.M 
GCMS 

SPEARMINT FARWEST NATIVE 
RCB 

12.425 

TIC: SPEARMINT N_03.D\data.ms 
25. 26

31.748 



Area Percent Report 

Data Path 
Data File 
Acq On 
Operator 
Sample 
Misc 
ALS Vial 

C:\msdchem\1\data\2025\02-13-25\ 
SPEARMINT N 03.D 
14 Feb 2025 00:00 

ss 

SPEARMINT FARWEST NATIVE 
LOT 13065
Sample Multiplier: 1 

Integration Parameters: autointl.e 
Integrator: ChemStation 

Method 
Title 

Signal 

C:\msdchem\l\methods\METHOD_7.M 
Eoil Qualitative 

: TIC: SPEARMINT N 03.D\data.ms 

peak 
# 

R.T. first max last 
min scan scan scan 

PK 
TY 

peak 
height 

corr. 
area 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 

3.670 
5.231 
5.299 
5.362 
5.657 

5.725 
6.624 
7.415 
7.738 
7.993 

8.584 
12 9.694 
13 9.810 
14 9.988 
15 10.560 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

10.755 
11.143 
11.784 
12.201 
12.425 

21 12.521 
22 13.007 
23 13.563 
24 14.085 
25 14.508 

26 14.866 
27 15.776 
28 16.319 
29 16.535 
30 16.845 

31 17.693 
32 18.132 
33 18.568 
34 18.737 
35 18.809 

36 19.142 
37 19.719 
38 20.415 
39 20.546 
40 21.164 

96 103 112 PV 2 9176 
360 376 382 BV 4 5307 
382 388 394 VV 5 10089 
394 399 410 VV 2 10738 
442 450 458 BV 2 10211 

458 462 475 VV 2 4923 
603 619 638 VV 2 27134 
740 757 773 BV 3 44659 
803 814 827 PV 3 24658 
838 858 873 PV 2 249743 

943 962 972 VV 6 7546 

148547 
109709 
199834 
259093 
236911 

127047 
717287 

1213786 
690337 

7234940 

228464 
1136 1156 1166 VV 160390 5040792 
1166 1176 1193 VV 224134 7524380 
1193 1207 1226 PB 2 3771 110736 
1286 1307 1327 PV 522044 17168986 

1327 1341 1371 PV 2 
1382 1409 1428 PV 2 
1496 1521 1537 BV 3 
1574 1594 1610 BV 2 
1610 1633 1643 VV 

264025 
13808 
81570 
66273 

8884685 
844650 

2912654 
2470666 

3224892 127044151 

1643 1650 1670 VV 2 618383 21856951 
1717 1735 1750 PB 2 37028 1272425 
1807 1832 1846 BB 6 17288 625195 
1909 1923 1940 VV 2 134064 5155560 
1982 1997 2026 BV 3 316087 12665579 

2044 2060 2072 BV 7 5097 198492 
2205 2219 2240 VB 7 38129 1721761 
2293 2314 2331 BV 6 25300 1045101 
2331 2351 2377 PV 10 16151 743231 
2394 2405 2417 PV 4 5305 211076 

2531 2554 2576 BV 10 18811 957790 
2598 2630 2648 BV 3 44444 1946818 
2696 2707 2719 VV 6 4285 170203 
2719 2736 2747 VV 9 12809 781562 
2747 2749 2765 VV 7 9100 305971 

2793 2807 2831 VV 7 8832 400516 
2879 2908 2921 BV 6 8899 362662 
3010 3029 3042 BV 8 12296 797097 
3042 3052 3069 VV 5 19752 918104 
3141 3160 3190 VV 2 276560 12950664 

corr. 
% max. 

0.02% 
0.01% 
0.03% 
0.03% 
0.03%' 

0.02% 
0.09% 
0.16% 
0.09% 
0.93% 

0.03% 
0.65% 
0. 97%
0.01%
2.20%

1.14% 
0 .11% 
0. 37%
0.32%

16.31% 

2.81% 
0.16% 
0.08% 
0.66% 
1.63% 

0.03% 
0.22% 
0 .13% 

0.10% 
0.03%-

0.12% 
0. 25%. 
0.02% 
0.10% 
0. 04%

0.05% 
0.05% 
0.10% 
0.12% 
1.66% 

% of 
total 

0.012% 
0.009% 
0.017% 
0.022% 
0.020% 

0.011% 
0.060% 
0.101% 
0.057% 
0.602% 

0.019% 
0.420% 
0.626% 
0.009% 
1.429% 

0.740% 
0.070% 
0.242% 
0.206% 

10.575% 

1.819% 
0.106% 
0.052% 
0.429% 
1.054% 

0.017% 
0.143% 
0.087% 

0.062% 
0.018%-

0.080% 
0.162% 
0. 014%
0.065%
0.025%

0.033% 
0.030% 
0.066% 
0.076% 
1.078% 






